### **APPLICATION**

# Application for BASF & Nunhems Supervised Agricultural Experience (SAE) Grant







BASF, in partnership with Nunhems, offers \$2,500 in grants divided between five individual California FFA members to start or expand their Supervised Agricultural Experience (SAE). Five current California FFA Students will be selected to receive a \$500 grant for their SAE.

BASF operates a vegetable seed business under the Nunhems brand in the Sacramento area. They offer partnership and customer-oriented solutions for the entire vegetable value chain, including growers, processors, plant raisers, dealers, traders, retailers, and food service industrytailored to consumer needs and trends.

On an international level, BASF creates chemistry for a sustainable future. They combine economic success with environmental protection and social responsibility. The approximately 111,000 employees in the BASF Group contribute to the success of our customers in nearly all sectors and almost every country in the world.

#### FAQs:

Who is eligible for the BASF & Nunhems SAE Grant? Any California FFA Student in good standing.

What can the BASF & Nunhems SAE Grant funds be used for?

To start or expand an SAE as outlined on the Agricultural Experience Tracker.

When are BASF & Nunhems SAE Grant applications due?

February 15, 2023

When will the BASF & Nunhems SAE Grants be funded?

March 1, 2023

Student Name	Student FFA Number
Student Email	Student Phone Number
Chapter Name	Advisor Name
Advisor Email	Advisor Phone Number

Continued on next page

AE Description (150 word	ds maximum)				
AE Description (150 words maximum) ne answer should address the size and scope of the SAE and give a general description of the project.					

# Budget

#### Total Amount of BASF & Nunhems Funds Requested

Total amount will automatically calculate based on subtotals of categories below

#### **EQUIPMENT**

In the table below, describe any equipment to be purchased with BASF & Nunhems grant funds.

Item Description	Intended Use	Funds Requested
	Equipment Subtotal	

#### SUPPLIES/MATERIALS/SEED STOCK

In the table below, list consumable materials, supplies, seed stock, etc.

Item Description	Acquire When?	# of Units	Cost per Unit	Funds Requested
Supplies/Materials/Stock Subtotal				

# Required Signatures: Student Signature Parent or Guardian Signature Chapter Advisor Signature

End of application.



# California FFA Foundation's Mission:

The mission of the California FFA Foundation is to promote, aid, and assist, financially or otherwise, California FFA to ensure the success of Agricultural Education by preparing tomorrow's agricultural leaders, today.

MATHEW PATTON, FOUNDATION EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

POST OFFICE BOX 186 GALT, CALIFORNIA 95632 | PHONE 209.744.1605 | CALAGED.ORG/SUPPORT/FFA-FOUNDATION